
22. UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA BY (Signatwo)

AJJTHOPIZED FOR LOOM. REPRODUCTION
PREVIOUS LOII1ON NOT USASLE

C) C)
. I PAGE OF PAGES

ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES I
IMPORTANT: Mark all packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. ) 1 4
1. DATE OF ORDER 12 CONTRACT NO. (LaM 6. SHIP 70:

June 2, 2005 I NNLOSAAOIB a. NAME OFCON$IGNEE
a ORDER NO. I ~. REoUlsmONn~EFEPENcIN~ NASA Lanoley Research Center

1~lc Order NNLO5AC14T I See BlOCk 9 b. STREET ADORESS

S ‘SWING OFFICE (A~wnonq,on*nceM SA Langley Boulevard

BLOCKS (AUN: Darla Clifton. 757-884-5717) C. CITY I ~. STATe ) 9. ZIP CODE

(FAX: 757-664-7709) Hampton VA 23661-2199

7.70: I. SNIPVIA

a NAME or CONTRACTOR

ATTN: 8. TYPE OF ORDER
D. COMPA’{V NAME

SCieJ~Ce Applications International Corporation LI PVRCKASE b. DELIVERY - EKeept for 4~(flgnSIAJCIiUIS on the revereS. Utis d~iYMy
~. swwr soo~~s~ ncrEnecE YouR Cr661 1$ SutØCt to inStfljCIiCAb COfiWnSd

. nan. tur~is,, ~,e Ioao~inç on uto tent on uft ac. only of gg5 form and Is10260 Campus Point Drive and von~ops w.óftd on boch sides ci this 48usd SubjeCt TO UtS tenTS SIlO
d. CITY I a. STATE I. ZIP CODE cr6., SIlo on Ut. Stied sheet IF any. condilions of Thq 5~Qve.i*jfl*orSd

inchI61* doIiie~ IS n~etIed. Contract.San_Dieqo I__CA I__92121
t ACCOUNTING ANOAPPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE

PR 42001 11202 $46,581.00 NASA Langley Research Center

PR 4200116136 $145,057.00

II. SUSINESS CLASSIFICATION (C,ck~g’op,*gebc,(d,) 12. P.0.6. POINT
Q S. SMALL D. OThER THAN SMALL (3 c, OISADVADflAGEO 0~ SERVICE Destination

DISABLEDQ 6. WOMENOWNED Q a. HUSZOne C EMERGING SMALL VETERAN.
GUSINESS OWNCQ

13. PLACE OF 14. GOVERNMENT WI. NO. 15. DEL1VERTOF.O.6.POINTON 16. DISGOUNTTERMS

a. INSPECTION Is. ACOEPTANCE I I ORBEFORE (Dare)
NASA LaRC. I NASA LaRC j NIA I December 31, 2006 J NET 30

~ ‘17. SCHEDULE (Sn revrse tar Rejectione)

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT QUANTIrY
ITEM NO, - ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTEO

(a] (01 (61 (•) It)

0001 Task Order entitled “Aquarius/SAC-D 1 .308 Estimated Cost NTEI
Integrated Independent Review Team • Fixed Fee NTE~
(IIRT) in accordance with the attached
Task Order Statement of Work and the ‘Total Cost- NTE $464.1 57.00
Contractor’s pitposal dated 511212005. Plus-Fixed Fee

~ *~4~fl~ This Task Order is subject to
FAR 52.232-22 — Limitation of Funds.

• The Contractor is only authorized to
incur up to the cost limitation set forth ih
Page 4 (spreadsheet).

it SHIPPING POINT It GROSS SHIPPING WEIGHT

S. NAMEBILLING
INSTPJJOTIO

MO

ON
REVERSE

b. STPEEFADDRESS (orP.Q.2o4

21. MAil. TNVOICETO:

20. Ir~OICENO,

c. cr1?

SEE PARAGRAPH 6.2 OF THE SASIC CONTRACT’~

17(h) TOT.

~ (Cent

0. STATE e. ZiP COVE NTE $454,157.00
17(I)

GRAND
TOTAl.

03EV. 11005)
Ptetesibed b7GSA’FAR 45 CFR 33213(o)Computer Generated

0I



a C
CONrRAcT #NNLO5AAOIB ORDER #NNLOSACI4T

Page 2 of 4

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLO5AAO1 B

Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: NNLO5AC14T (Task #2)

Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (550)

Task Order Title:
Aquarius/SAC-D Integrated Independent Review Team (IIRT) - SAIC

2. Purpose, Objective, and Backgroundof Work to be Performed;
The contractor shall provide technical expertise for the AquariusfSAC-D BRI

3. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following
task requirements:

3.1 The Contractor shalt provide technical expertise for the Aquarius/SAC-D mission
rçviews in the following:

3.1.1 Science — Radiometer
3.1.2 Science - Scatterometer
3.1.3 Mission Design
3.1.4 Electronics systems with low floise, power supplies and ACS
3.1.5 Mechanical
3.1.6 Ground data systems•

3.2 These technical experts shall be members of the AquariuslSAC-D IIRT. Each lIRt
member shalt attend all reviews as directed by the Aquarius/SAC.D IIRT Chair. All
technical experts shall be available to attend and supply input to AquariuslSAC.D
reviews (see Paragraph 6). (NOTE: It is extremely desirable for SAIC to obtain a
commitment from the technical experts through the Post-Launch Assessment Review
in order to maintain continuity.)

3.3 The reviews ~vill be conducted according to the schedule in Paragraph 6 below. No
administrative support is required for this task.

3.4 The JIRT members shall prepare for the reviews and supply documentation as
required by the AquariusISAC-D IIRT Chair.

4. Deliverables:

4.1 Monthly Technical Progress Report
4.2 Monthly Finanöjal Management Report

5. Government Eurnishedltems:_None.~~



CONTRACT #NNLOSAA&12

cm’

~RDER #NNLOSAC14T
Page 3 of 4

6. Other Information Needed for Task Performance: The technical experts shall attend
the following reviews.

5.1 Preliminary Design Review (PDR)
- NASA Focus (California) _L - 1f
- CONAE Focus (Argentina) —.

6.2 Critical Design Review (COR)
- NASA Focus (California) —.

- CONAE Focus (Argentina)

7. Period of PerformancelSchedute:

:3.
4.

8. NASA Task Monitor
NASA TM: Don E. Avery
Mail Stop (M/S): 160
Phone Number: (757)-864-19471 Fax Number: (757)864-5594
e-Mail Address: don.e.avery@ nasa.góv

‘I.
2.



CONTRACT #NNLOSAAS’/B , ~“ORDER #NNLO5AC14T
Page 4 of 4

CONTRACT SUMMARY
OPTIONAL FORM 347 CLOCK 17 CONTINUED

TASKSUMMARY FUNDINGSUMMARYOYTASK ‘FUNDING
001. (+yDEOB (-) PERIOD PERIOD

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL OF
ACTION DATE — COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF PERFORMANCE PERFORMANCE

BASIC CONTRACT • PVA 04/0712010

TASK OflEANDSASItMDDIF!ç~11~
NNLOSAS4OT 0412112005 $202,148 $292,148 061201200€ 06/30,2006
NNLQSAQ14T veAiaoas $464,157 ‘~ • $t91,6~8 0810512005 1213112006

TOTAL — $756305 - $483,788

Represents the estimated ~st ~~ect to FA~ 52.232-22 enbtled ‘Limitation at Funds’ and NFS 1652.232-81 ‘Contract FUnding’
nRepresents the period of peMormance ft is estimated the allotted funds will cover

** TOTPL PPQE.O6 **



-

____________________________________________________________________ ONe Aoproval 2700-0042

AMENDMENT OF.SOLICrrKrIor4/MODIFJCArIoN OF CONTRACT

1 VNrrEQVATE$og, UtICA ~ 16C PATE SIGNED

-,‘

• 1:CONTBAOTI000DE PAGE
1

t M4EN TAdODWICATIOVI ff0 S~ 4 pE~I~bN,,URcH*SE~b. NO ‘ 5 PROJECT NO (ttnpbcab~.)

1 SeiBlocic~l1sc below. See Block 12 below.
6 ISSUED BY CODE I .~ - ~ ~ ADMI1flSTEREP BY (IIolherIhan (fernS) CODE I

-~ ~ ~ 1>

National Aeronautics and Sjcace Administration ~
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

OF PACE(S)

1.2

8. NAME NIDADDRESSOFGONTRACTOR f/k. S(f$W. roUn4f state ~fldZfPCOde)

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE -

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121
A1TN:-

CODE OTSL1 I FACILITYCODE

9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SB. DATED (SEE ITEM.lI)

10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NNLO5AAO1BJNNLO5AO14T-—-
¶06. DATED (SEE ITEM IS)

June 2. 2005

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14~ The hail an4 date specified or receipt of Offers C Is extended, C Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge reodipt of thIs amendment prior to the hour and date specIfied in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fcllówlng methods:
(a) By Completing Items Band 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment ~) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) 8)’
separate Feller or telegram which Ibdudes a reference to the solicitation and anlen*nent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR ThE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change mEy be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the
solicitation and this amendment and Is received prior to the openIng hour and data specifif.
12. ACCOUNTING MD MPROPRIATJON DATA (if raqtkecf)

PR: 4200144724 $170,000.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO:MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES ThE CONTRACT/ORDER NO~ AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

j~ A. ThIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT T~ (9eDt’suthor~’) ThECHANOESSEY FORTh IN ITEM 14 AREMADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN FY94 10k

‘ 8. THEABOW N1JMSERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIEOTO REFt.ECTThE ADMINISTRATNE CPW4GES (sud, as chances ~, pa$rc oIWce, apøropW~o date. ata)SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO ThE AUTHOBrTY Off FM 43.1 030~)

c. This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER SpeclIJtwe of ntdificallm, and authorIty).

:X FAR 52.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1964) .

E, IMPORTANT: Contr4ctor ~ is not, ~EI. is requiredlo sign this dobUrneht and return — copies to the issuing office.
~ 44. DEScRIPTION. OF AJAENOMENT/MODIFICATION tO,~an~d by UCFS*ofon ha~dt~ k,dudiig suflaW,Vsqnt’flsuqacr marIa? Mists (EiSI*,)

The purpose of this modification is to provide incçèmental fuqdjng in .theamount of $170,000.00.
Accordingly, the task order terms andcàhditionanrere~ise&a fbIIOwt

~ (CONTINUED)
E,cept al prosidod herein an tanya and condittoha alma docunwnt roiarajiced In Item 9Aort0Wa~ttofo’~othanUed ron-sins wtol**wed aod1nJ~I foi~ and affect
15k NAME P140 TiTLE OF SIGNER Usve orptfl) 16~. NAME A/ID TITLE OF CONTR~Ø GO~CWt U)9°’Pt~1)

-‘ O4RLA J CLIFTON
4~it~fl

~ 158. 15G.

__________________ tA’4-:

loadt0~rI) - - 4 -~ -,

NSN7540-O1.l*8O7o . . 30-105 . STXNDARI) FORM 30qt&. 1043)
?REVIOUS EDITI N U)~USASLE . Convsar Gojiarsied Prescribed by GSA FAR (4$ CFFI) 53.243



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T
Modification I

Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5ACI4T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is __________. This allotment is for NNLO5ACI4T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: O6tober 31, 2006.

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $464,157 $191,638

I MOD 1 1 — $464,157 $361,638



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT1ONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

6. ISSUED B’f CODE I__________________ 75MINISNll~oY (If otherlhan lIen 6)

National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Langley Research Center
Hampton, VA 23681-2199

6. NMIE AND ADC~ESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. 60091, coun(~ state and ZIP: Code) (4) 9k AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION ~ DATED (SEE ITEM ii)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE —

SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 - . 101.. MODIF(CATIONOFCONTRACTIORDERND.

A]TN: X NNLO5MOIB/NNLQ5AC14T
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE OT5L1 FACILITY CCIX — June 2, 2005
11. 11-115 ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified (Dr receipt of Offer, is extended, Q Is nDI extended.

Offer, must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation ores amended, by one of the following nethodE
(a) By completing Items B and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (0)
By separate teller or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number.. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue
of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter make, reference to the
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data epecilled.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Wrequtwd)

PR: 4200153741 $124981.00 (COMPLETE)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CtW4GE ORDER IS tSSUED PURSUANTT0 CSpecf4’authoMty) THECFIANGES SET FORTITIN1TEM I~fi~E MACE IN THECONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10k

— B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIDRDER IS MODIFIEOTO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such,, changes in paying office, eppropdeflon date. etc.) SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OThER Specify ype of modificallon end authorIty)

X FAR 52.243-2, CHANGES-- COST-REIMBURSEMENT (ALTERNATE V) (APR 1984)

E.IMPORTANT: COntraCtOr fl Is not, ~ Is requIred to sign this document and return I copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by (ICF section tin&iIg& li~cIidng soIicltaIiorLtonfr,d subject mailer where feasible,)

The purpose of this modification is to revise the Statement of Work (SO~, order-value (Block 17 of the
0F347), funded amount (Block 9 of the 0F347), and the estimated funded through date. Accordingly, the
task order terms and conditions are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED)

16G. DAtE SIONtU
cam o~~tcJ~(__e,&~kf 1:27 ‘J~1yo~oo&

(Sçnstore of

0

2. AMENDMENTIMOO1FICATION NO.

2
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Block 16c below.
4. REOUISITI0NIPUR

See BIod 12 below.

Except at pro~4ded harem, at terms acid condItions ofihe document referenced In Item 9A or IDA, a; heretofore changed, remains unthanged and in lull force and effect.
ISA. NAME ANDTITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpiint) ISA. NAME AN~ TITLE.OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orpdnl)

ARAH CAMPBELL DARLA .J. CLIFTON
S ORCONTRACTSJ4ANAGER CONTRACTING OFFICER

tRICA

~signe lure orponaçacunu DM0.0 \

1CC DATE SIGNED

NSN7540O1.1524070-—- -— —------ --—----—.--~-- ‘c_i ST~tDARDFORM3O(REVr1O.8SF~
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prasodhef b~ GSA FAR (4A CFR) fl243



C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB s~JTASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T

Modification 2
Page 2of2

1. The SOW provided in the original task order award is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1).
a. The period of performance (included on the 0F347 and the chart at paragraph 8 of the basic task order

award) is changed to:

Start Date: June 2, 2005
End Date: September 28, 2007

2. As a result of the revisions to the SOW, the order value amounts listed in Paragraph 17 of the 0F347 are
revised as follows:

17f: Estimated Cost:
Fixed Fee:Z
Total Cost Plus Fixed Fee: $673,695 (increase of $209,538)

17i: Grand Total: $673,695 (increase of $209,538)

3. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC14T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is __________. This allotment is for NNLO5ACI4T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: June 2,2005 through December 31,2006.

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $464,157 — ~ $191,638

MOD 1 $464,157 $361,638
MOD 2 $673,695 $486,619

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 2, 2005 through September 28, 2007.



-Th

CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T
Modification 2

Attachment 1, Page 1 of 2

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
Contract NNLO5AAOI B

Task Order Statement of Work

1. Task Order Title: Aquarius/SAC-D Integrated Independent Review Team (IIRT) - SAIC

2. Contractual References:

2.1 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract
NNLO5AAOI B, between NASA Langley Research Center and Science Applications
International Corporation. Refer to the contract Statement of Work, Paragraph 3.0).

2.2 Limitation of Future Contracting Reference: In support of this task order, the
contractor:

• shall be required to p~rform studies and analyses which involve elements of
systems engineering and technical direction (develop specifications and
statements of work)

• may have access to proprietary information and various other types of
non-public data

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H.1 1, Limitation of Future
Contracting, contained in contract NNLO5AAO1 B), this may give rise to a potential
conflict of interest. Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17,
Handling of Data, and Exhibit D, Organizational Conflict of Interest Avoidance Plan,
contained in contract NNLO5AAOIB.

3. Purpose, Obiective. and Background of Work to be Performed: The contractor shall
provide technical expertise for the Aquarius/SAC-D IIRT.

4. Description of the Work to bePerformed: The Contractor shall perform the following
task requirements:

4.1 The Contractor shall provide technical expertise for the AquariuslSAC-D mission
reviews in the following:

4.1.1 Science — Radiometer
4.1.2 Science — Scatterometer
4.1.3 Mission Design
4.1.4 Electronics systems with low noise, power supplies and ACS
4.1.5 Mechanical
4.1.6 Ground data systems

4.2 These technical experts shall be members of the Aquarius/SAC-D IIRT. Each IIRT
théifibEi ~hal[ättêñdälltê~iëWi as diiëOtèdb~lhéAqüàtiu&SAC~DilRTChiiiJAlF
technical experts shall be available to attend and supply input to Aquarius/SAC-D
reviews (see Paragraph 7). (NOTE: It is extremely desirable for SAIC to obtain a



(3
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T

Modification 2
Attachment 1, Page 2 of 2

commitment from the technical experts through the Post-Launch Assessment Review
in order to maintain continuity.)

4.3 The reviews will be conducted according to the schedule in Paragraph 6 below. No
administrative support is required for this task.

4.4 The IIRT members shall prepare for the reviews and supply documentation as
required by the Aquarius/SAC-D IIRT Chair.

5. Deliverables: In addition to the Contract Documentation Requirements (Exhibit A)
described in the basic contract, the contractor shall provide the following:

5.1 Monthly Technical Progress Report
5.2 Monthly Financial Management Report

6. Government Furnished Items: None

7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance: The technical experts shall attend the
following reviews.

7.1 Preliminary Design Review (PDR)
- NASA Focus (California) —

- CONAE Focus (Argentina) —

7.2 Pre-CDR Reviews

7.2.1 Science & Calibration -

7.2.2 Ground System -

7.2.3 Mission Operations -

7.2.4 APDU -

7.2.5 ICDS and FSW - I
7.2.6 Mechanical and Thermal -

7.2.7 Project System Engineering-~
7.2.8. Integration and Test -

7.2.9 Radiometer-~

7.3 Critical Design Review (CDR)
- NASA Focus (California) —___________

- CONAE Focus (Argentina) —‘___________



(1 (_)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T

Modification 2
Attachment 1, Page 3 of 2

8. Period of Performance/Schedule:

0)
gL. ~
~ 2 ~, Milestones Dates
aE~
.— z 0 tt
2zcno.
I * StartDate
2 4.0 PDR
3 4.0 CDR 1
4 * Completion Date

9. NASA Task Monitor
NASATM: Don E.Avery
Mail Stop (MIS): 160
Phone Number: (757)-864-1 947/ Fax Number: (757)864-8894
E-Mail Address: don.e.averq~nasa.pov



AMENDMENT OF SOLICrrATIONIMODIRCATI0h ~.F CONTRACT - 1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2
2. AMENDMENTU,IODISICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISIT1OWPURCKASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. Itappikabte)

000003 09/17/2007 N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE MRC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (U other than Itoh, 6) CODE ILARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley ~esearch Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953 93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11955
M/S 126 N/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

S. LM4E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, week coa,S Steed ZIP Code) 5k AMENDMENT OFSQIJCITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 98. DATED (SEEtTEM II)

10260 CAMPUS POINTThR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — bA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

~ NNLO5AA01B

NNLOSAC14T
. 103. DATED (SEE hEM 11)

CODE 1FACILITYCODE 06/02/2005

11. ThIS ITEM ONLYAPPUES TO AM~DMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS
tiThe above numbered soIltilallan Is amendod as seltoelh In lIen 14. The hourend dole spoafiod for receiptof Otters [Ha exlendnt (2 ~ not olciended.

OUore meal acloiowtedge receipt of this amendment pIlOr to the how and date specified in the solIcitation or as amended, by 0410 or the folloiving methods: (a) By compledp,g
hens S and 15, and returnIng copies of the amendmonl: Qt) By adcnowledglng receipt of this amendment on cecli copy of the offer submitted: or(c) By

sepalate letterer telegram wHohmndudos a reference to the sotclialfon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNDW1.EDOEMENTTO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN REJECTION OFYOIJR OFFER. If by
virtue of this emm,dmortl you dcsfro tochange an olferalrearb’ submitted, such change maybe node bytelegiamn or letter, provided each toleStwn orlellor m*es
reference to the solioltalion and this amendment. and to received prior lo the opwtio hour and date we&ied.

12. ACGCUNTINGM1D APPROPRIA11ON DATA (ttxequtm~

N/A
13. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICA11OP{CF CONTRACTSIORDERS. ITMODIF1ES THE CONTRAC17ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK CItE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spec/4’authod4tl THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN ThE CONTRACT

DC ORDER NO. IN (TEAS IDA.
FAR 52.243—2 “CHANGES COST REIMBURSEMENT” (AUG 1987)
B. THE ASOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTIIE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes /., peyfnp coice,

eppsopdotion date, atcj BEFFORTH fl ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO ThE AUTHORITY OF FAR4$,IOS(b).

C. TI-ItS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUThORITY OF:

0. OThER (40c53’ t)~e otmoctWcetten and author/~

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor i~~]ia not Lila required toatgn this documont hod return copies to the lssiAsig africa.
14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENT/MOOIFICATIDN (Or~aod by UCF section head/ngs, /nc/ud/ng sD//cttet/oo/oontrect subject moflor whore 1055MG)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to 30 September
2008 in accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

NSN 7540.01.152-8070
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pmsatbcd by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53243

C)
PAGE OF PAGES

ii

_________(*fc/we 0/parse,, auth onto aWn) - - -—

Except as provided herein, as temis and conditions of the document retetenced In Item 9A or WA, as heretofore cliengod. remains unchanged and In fidlforco and oemoct.
ISA. I-WIE P140 l1Tt.E OF SIGNER (73’peorp4nt) WA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Owe orpttnt)

Anthony Kram
~155. CONTRAOTOR’OFFEROR 15G. DATE SIGNEO 168. UNIT~~w~~5pa’. ~ 16C. DATE SIGNED

09/I7/2~07~

(eaafwo at CoiiQacthg Oftio&4



J)

CONTRACT: NNISSAAOI B iASK ORDER: NNLOSACI4T

Modification os
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The period of performance is extended ftom 30 September 2007 to 30 September2008 at the request
of the cOntractor and at no additonal cost to the Government.

2. In accordance with Paragraph BA, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MSJIB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order lever. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is . This allotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 2 June 2005 through
31 December2007.

(1,) An additional amount of_________ is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee,

(End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

‘ TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY j TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $464,157 $191,638
MOD I $464,157 — $361 .638
MOD 2 —, $673,695 $486,619
MOD 3 $673,695 — — $486,619

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 2, 2005 through September30, 2008.



~_1 4

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMQUJFICA1IQN OF CONTRACT 1. CONThACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENT?MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REflU1$1TIONIPLJRCHA$E REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If apptcabte)

000004 See ~1ock 16C’ N/A
6. ISSUED BY CODE LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than fret,, 8) CODE LARC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
N/S 126 N/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR(*, seseA cow4% Stale widZlPCoda) ~c) SA,MIENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 9B.DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CANPUS POINf~DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 1DAMODIFmONOFCONT~CRO~~

NNLO.5AAO1B
. NNLOSAC14T

100. DATED (SEE ITE4f 13)
CODE PACIJTYCODE 06/02/20Q5

II. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPtlEsTo...~EnoMENTs OF SOUCITATIONS

UTIiD above numbered SoIicita~Ion is amended assetrorti, in ten, 14. Thellourand datespoclfied IbrrocolptotOfrers (jlsexIDtided. Ills noLaxtanded.
Offers mustacb,owled5ereceiptorthb amendment pdorlo the hcerand date specified in thesotcitasen or as amended, bycosof the followIng methods: (a) By ooniplorlng
Items B and 15, and retundrig copies ottlia amendment (6) By a lowlodgIpa receipt or this amendment on each copy or the alter suboiftiod; or (c) By
separate Ietlerorletogram whIch Inciudesa ruforenpetoihe soldration and amendment numbers. FAILURE OFYOUR ACKNOWI.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE Pt.ACEDBSIGN*TED FORThE RECEIPT OFOFFERS PRIORTO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECIJON OFYOLJR OFFER. [by
virtue otihis amendment you desire to change an affersiready subishlod. such change may be made bytolegrom orbIter, provided cacti, telegram orletlermalcas
reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is receIved odor to the opiniiny hour and dale ~edfind,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (lTregufrs~
N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPUES TO MQDIFICA.TIQN CF CONTRAOTSICI1DERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT1ORDER NO. AS OESCRIEED tI [TEN 14.

CfECKCNE A. This CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify ~1rithonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THECONTRACT
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10*.

S. TREABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAOTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THEADMINISfltATh’E CHN1GES(suchas changes in paylnq Office,
ap~repdeden date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURStJANTTO THEAUTHORITyOP FAR4D.103(b).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

a OTHER (Spocl4’ 4ge Of madiflcatren endauthorls9

X Mutual Agreement

6. IMPORTANT: ConUactor Di~ aol xjis required to sign this document and return 1 copIe, to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTINODIFICATION (Organfzedby UCP section headA,gs InclUding safiowàansu*clmaIferw*emfoawwe)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to 31 March 2009 in
accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms end condition, otthe document referenced in item 9* or 10*. as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force mid effect
ISA. NAMEAND TITLEOF SIGNER Owe orptht) 16*. NAME AND 11TI.E OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (fl’po orp.tI)

Robin Amburn Grab, Contcts Manager Anthony Kram

1ø~otyTpACTO FEER N 1sC.DtTESIG~IED 169.LINITEDST CA I$C.DATESIGNED

Kdivn — -~ - ..... 09/22/2008
.... IsIsnefure ofpoison acts odzad to t~t,j - - S~nairn ortantrac$,g Otfired

NSM 754041.152.8070
Preytous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)

ProsaIbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTRACT: NNLO5AA0I B TASK ORDER: NNLO5ACI4T
Modification 04

Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CKANGES

1. The period of performance is extended from 30 September 2008 to 31 March 2009 at no additonal
cost to the Government. Further consideration is not appropriate.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNL05AA~01 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, (‘IFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is - - This allotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 2 June 2005 through I
March 2009.

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

3. ~Jl other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 2, 2005 through March 31 2009.



C)
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIF)CA-nON OF CONTRACT l. CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE OF PACES

ii 2
2. M4ENOMEN17MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCRASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. ~3(app#cabIe)

00005 03/27/2009
C~ ISSUED BY CODE LAHC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oIhe,thap hems) CODE I~~c
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
N/S 126 N/S 126
Hampton VA 23661—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., totet eetnfy, $lafe#ndzrPcad)) BA. AMENDMENTOF SOliCITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attu: GB. DATED (SEEIIEMII)
10260 CAMPUS P01W DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — IOAMOBIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/DROERNO

X NNLO5AAOIB

NNLOSACI4T
lOS DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1FACILrTYCODE 06/02/2005

tI_ThIS IThM ONL’Y APPLIES TO s. NOMeOTS OF SOLICITATIONS

I’ The above numbered st4caallon is amended as set latin lIen, 14. The hair and date specifled Yet receipt of Offers ils eelonded. I jis not extended
Otters must actoioiatcdge receipt orate amendment ptlor to the hour and dole spetited in the soletaton Ores amended, by one of the loltowing methods: (a) By complethig
tbnIs8 and 15, end returning ceØas of theasnendment 03 By acirnov.ledging tecdpl of flit amendment on each COflf orate offer subtnuttect or (C) By
separate letter oreelegram wItch netudes a reference to the tottitalion endemendreent rnnbela. FAILURE OP YOUR ACKNOW.EDGENENT TO SE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIUeMTED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ThE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. ilby
.*Iue of this amendrnentyou desire nod’anoe an efferalroody submitted, such change may be made by telegram or teller, provided each telegram attester makes
re&ence )o the soticiteson andthWamendmer4. and Is received prier IC the toentnp hetir and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING ANDAPPROPRIA’nON DATA (If zeqjthvd)
N/A

13. THIS 115w ONLY APPLiES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAOTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT?ORDER NO. AS DESCRISED IN ITEM 14.

CHECKONE A. THIS CNANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTD: (SpooI4’authoyffr) ThE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM bA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATNE CRA)IGES(sstches changes In paying oItte,
a~wpHelton dale, ~) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANTTO THCAIJTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENrALAGREEMEI(TISENTERED INTOPURSVAI4TTOAUTHDRI1~Y OF:

0. OThER (S~ev~ fype ofsnostlicollon and atirho,1t19

IC Mutual Agreement
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I. lie not X)Ia required to tignintsdcwmont and return 1 coplet Io the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AIt1ENOMENTIMODIFICATIDN (Organized by COP scclion hpWnOs Including soLldrerinWndnt(acr si4tece mane, where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance to 31 October 2009
in accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and Conditions remain unChanged.

15~. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpdnl)

Robin Ambum Grob, Contracts Manager

Except as provided herein, a) terms and conthllona of the doctessenl referenced in tress BA Or IDA, as heretofore changed, remains undianged and In Bit royce end stied.

liM. NAME ANDTIRE OF CO3CRADTINQOFFCER Uwo ot punt)

NSN 7540’OI.t52.aO7D
Previous actIon unusable

~ftk
1SC.Dalaiioi

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (43 CFR) 53,243



C) C)
CONTRACT: NNL05AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC14T

Modification 05
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The period of performance is extended from 31 March 2009 to 31 October 2009 at no additonal cost to
the Government. Further consideration is not appropriate.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOI B)) FAR 52.232-22 applIes at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is~ This allotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 2 June 2005 through I
Aug 2009.

(b) An additional amount o( is obligated under this Task Order for payment & fee.

(End of Clause)”

3. All other ternis and conditions remain unchanged. -

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $464,157 ._._ $191638
MCDI — $464,157 ,,, $361,638
MOD 2 $673~95 ,_ $486,619
MOD 3 $673,695 $486,619
MOD 4 $673,695 $486,619
MOD 5 ~ $673,695 $486,619

NOTE: Pe~’od of performance for This task order Is June 2, 2005 through 31 October 2009.



0 0
received 10/29/09

AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIMCATICN OF CONTRACT 1. CONTT~ACT II) CODE PAGE OF PAGES

. ii 2
2. AMENDMENTTh4OnFIcATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISm0N/PuRcFmsE REQ. NO. 5. PROJCCTNa (ifepp.tsb~e)

000006 See Block 16C
S. ISSUED BY CODE ~ 1. ADMINISTERED BY (Itcmerunan Neil 6) COOE LARC

?~ASA/Lang1ey Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 92 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
MIS 126 M/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NMEANDADORESS OFC~iT~cTOR~.. ~vv~ ~,fr ~aMZPcode~ 5k ANENOMENTOF SOUCITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPL~AT!ONS INTL CORP
Attn: 99. DATED eSEEJTEM IIJ

10260 CANPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 10kMODIF1CAflONOECQNTR~CTjONDERNO.

~ NNLO5AAO1B

. NNLOSAC14T
lOB. DATED (SEEITEMI3)

CODE 1FACILTIYCOCE 0610212005
11. TNS ITEM Or&T APPUES 10 N~CMEN1S OF SOLXITAIICNS

DThe~ovencmteedsd~a&n I, amended aesco (ciiii In lien 14. Th.hoorand datespecilled fomrece%atdOffen DI, e4ecded. DIsrEl ealerded.
Offers rnual,ãswefle mce~l afliie anesanes priorlothe bourand dale apodilod In thesoldiatlon clasbed.byonec(IIlo foIIos~4ng mathodE (a) By ooalpletlng
In Band 16. and reuxnieg copies of the amendment OS By a*lO%*dgfrlg roce~A ofthlsanerdn,eriton eec), ccpyof*~ dierajbmi,ed: Or(c) By

sepa’ale lee rorteteglrnv id,indiadesa re{emncoroihoec&d~i end esnendmentnwmtees. FFJLUREOFYOURACIQ4OIM.EOGEMENTTOBC RECEIWDAT
THE PUCE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO TilE HOUR AND DATE S?ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
vlgtue of thi’ anenaneni you desk. In change ai o~iet already subnatlod, such change m~ be niade by IeI%ranl èr Islet. pcu.ided eadi Wogran or blat males
enferaice loWe saildlathe end eNs ama-xatent ard is receNed edit In the ~e~ng hour and dale ep~ed.

12. ACCOUNTING etC APPROPRIATION DATA fifj~*e4
No Change

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MOOWflT1ON CF CONTRROTSIORDERS. IT MOOSIES THE CONTRACT)ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N flTh 14. -

CCKCHE THISCRM1GEORDER IS ISSUED PURSWflTTO (~#dÔ aWIodty) THE CRANDES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14AJ1E MADE IN THE CONTIMOT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

B.TI4EABOVENLNBEREO CCNTRACTIOEDER IS MOniFIED TO REFLECT THEADMINISTRATIW Q{ANOES(SLICPI n~angnh, payb~of~,
#pmpda&v, da~ etn) SETFORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANTTO THE AUTHORrTYOF rAn4aIoa~.

C~ THISSUPFI.EMENTALAGREEMENTIS DITERED INTO PURSUJqT TOAIJTHORTIY OF:

0. OTHER (.~,ec~pe ofmIdiffcOtbO and aothod4~

X Mutual Agreement Extend the Period of Performance

IMPORTANT: Coneactor Di, not BIle req&red [0 ~gn lilt dc~ment and Itt~Xfl 1 copies 10 INs isst4ng office.

14. DESCRIPTION OFMSENDMEKTINOOINCATION ~O~izsd by UCR scdken hexthgR I*cka’g an a&ataleacfso4’ect maff~ .ttteka&tde.)

A. Reference the Task Cover Page, Optional Form (OF) 347, Block 15. The task Completion
date is hereby chrn4ed to read 4/6/10.

B. Refdrence Contract Summary, Task Order Page 2. Delete subject page and incorporate the
attached revised Contract Summary page reflecting the change to the Period of Performance.

Ex~tas pro’.lded heist,. all taire, and condeam ores docanenl retneced In litre 54.0, iDA. as reço~e~changed. ronvins ej~cilarçed and hikeR hoe and stied
15k NM.IEAND TITLE OFSIGNER (Type e~nS~ - 18~4AME Acm TITLE9F jo R~ ~ING CFFIOER(Type orpthnf)

~7&tief tjqccuai tn~ds~ D4v~d O.~ Gariae4
15BcONjRACTOROFF~e(OR I • ISO. DATS.êIGNCD 15&UNIIED StAS& A4J~J91G.J I IOC. DATE SIGNED

C~~7s.t~ i&ag-cA~ i /a~ (O9
I (S~entriIcqoenct(~,~dpuron . a

~,- NSN 7540.Ol~i52407D - - STANDARD FORM 38 (REV. 10.83) - - -

Pra~o,n edhien w~tIo Preccdbcd by GSA
FAR (48 CPR) 53243



C) C
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1B TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC14T

Modification 06
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

C. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is — -. This allotment
is for this task order and covers the following estimated period of performance: 2 June 2005 through 6
Apr 2010.

(b) An additional amount of — is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $464,157 $191638

MOD 1 $464,157 $361,638

MOD 2 ~ $673,695 P ‘~ $486,619

MCD 3 $673,695 $486,619

MOD 4 $673,695 — $486,619

~ MOD 5 % 1 $673,695 f $486,619

MOD 6 , ~ $673,695 i $486,619

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is June 2,2005 through 06 April 2010.


